Performance
Innovation
Quality
KFG Level AG
Level Control
Instrumentation
Inowafe / Inocont / Inoving / Inosis
INOVING RC-400 is the

R  C   F  - 4                2
          C                      4
TYPE CODE KEY
INOVING «STANDARD» models in Alu-cast / plastic housing:
Fork Code
ECTFE coated   D
Standard   F
Output Code
1 Relay    0
2 Relay    A
Length Code
Short (69mm)**   00
Standard (125mm)   01
0,2 to 3m 02..30
Housing Code
Alu. cast    4
Plastic    5
Connections Code
1" BSP thread    M
1" NPT thread    P
DIN DN 50PN40 st.st.flange**     G
2" ANSI st. st. flange**    B
50A JIS st. st. flange**    K
DIN DN50PN16 PP flange**   F
2" ANSI PP flange**    A
50A JIS PP flange**    J
INOVING   R
* The short versions are not applicable for solids
** Flanges are screw-in types as standard, please
indicate welded flange requirement
Fork Code
ECTFE coated     A
Standard     C
Highly polished    G
Output Code
2-wire AC with connector    1
2-wire AC with cable    2
2-wire NPN with connector    3
2-wire NPN with cable    4
2-wire DC with connector    6
2-wire DC with cable    7
2-wire Ex with connector    8
2-wire Ex with cable    9
Length Code
Short (69mm)**   00
Standard (125mm)   01
0,2 to 3m 02..30
Connections Code
1" BSP thread    M
1" NPT thread    P
DIN DN 50PN40 st.st.flange**     G
2" ANSI st. st. flange**    B
50A JIS st. st. flange**    K
DIN DN50PN16 PP flange**    F
2" ANSI PP flange**    A
50A JIS PP flange**    J
1 1/2" Triclamp (ISO2852)    T
2" Triclamp (ISO2852)    R
DN40 Pipe coupling (DIN11851)     D
DN50 Pipe coupling (DIN11851)     E
INOVING R 4
INOVING «MINI» models in stainless steel tube housing:
* The short versions are not applicable for solids
** Flanges versions as standard come with flanges

**Pending
16
TYPE CODE KEY
Vibration rod level switches type INOCONT R-300 / R-400
17
Version Code
Standard   K
High temp. H
Process Connection Code
1 1/2" BSP   H
1 1/2" NPT N
Housing Code
Alu cast 3
Plastic 4
Supply / Output Code
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / relay 1
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / relay 2
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / solid state 3
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / solid state 4
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / relay / Dust Ex 5
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / relay / Dust Ex 6
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / solid state / Dust Ex 7
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / solid state / Dust Ex 8
INOCONT    R 0   2     -            Standard version-
Version Code
Standard   K
High temp. H
Process Connection Code
1 1/2" BSP   R
1 1/2" NPT L
Housing Code
Alu cast 3
Plastic 4
Supply / Output Code
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / relay 1
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / relay 2
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / solid state 3
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / solid state 4
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / relay / Dust Ex 5
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / relay / Dust Ex 6
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / solid state / Dust Ex 7
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / solid state / Dust Ex 8
Length Code
0,5 to 3m 05 to 30
INOCONT    R  -           Pipe extended version-
Process Connection Code
1 1/2" BSP   K
1 1/2" NPT C
Housing Code
Alu cast 3
Plastic 4
Supply / Output Code
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / relay 1
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / relay 2
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / solid state 3
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / solid state 4
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / relay / Dust Ex 5
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / relay / Dust Ex 6
85-265V AC / 120-375V DC / solid state / Dust Ex 7
16-40V AC / 19-55V DC / solid state / Dust Ex 8
Length Code
0,5 to 3m 05 to 30
INOCONT    R  K  -           Cable extended version-
The Measuring System
Compact Transmitters

Measuring frequency 20 kHz
Process connection Flush flange
TYPE CODE KEY
25
DIN DN150 PN16
ANSI 6" 150 psi
2 pcs Pg 16
2 x NPT 1/2"
~89
~
19
0
25
~56,5
Type Code
Transmitter   T
with indicator   B
Supply & Output Code
85…265V AC
4…20mA + Relay   1
4…20mA + Hart + Relay   3
RS 485 + Relay   5
10,5…40V DC
4…20mA + Relay   2
4…20mA + Hart + Relay   4
RS 485 + Relay   6
Mounting Code
BSP Thread   0
NPT Thread   N
DN 80   2
DN 100   3
DN 125   4
DN 150   5
DN 200   6
Range Code
25 Meter    2
15 Meter    4
10 Meter    6
  8 Meter    7
  6 Meter    8
  4 Meter    9
Housing Code
PP / ALU   A
PVDF / ALU   B
PTFE / ALU   T
St. St. / ALU   S
PP / Plastic   P
PVDF / Plastic   V
PTFE / Plastic   F
St. St. / Plastic   M
INOWAVE   S                   3
Technical Data
Input
Current 0…20mA / 4…20mA
Voltage 5…20mV / 0…100mV / 0…500mV
Termocouple K, J, E, L, U
Termocouple N, R, S, B, M, A, C
Resistance
thermometer Pt 100, Pt 500, Pt 1000, Cu 100,
Ni 100
Resistance 0…500 Ω / 0…2000 Ω
Potentiometer 0…500 Ω / 0…2000 Ω
Output
2 relays 250V AC, 5A
2 alarm relays 250V AC, 5A
SSR driver 15…250V AC, 1…5A
2 current outputs 0/4…20mA
Transmitter power
supply 24V DC, 100mA
RS 485 MODBUS
Features
● 2 line, 4 digit bicolour display
● User definable rounding of the display values

Dimensions
Installation dimensions
TYPE CODE KEY
26
101,5 (4")
156 (6,1")
Min. 170 (6,7")
96 (3,8")
89,5 (3,5")
42
,5
 (1
,7
")
48
 (1
,9
")
9,2 + 0.3 (0,36 + 0,012")42
,5
 +
 0
,3
 (1
7
+
0.
01
2"
)
Mechanical design Code
Standard   M
Lockable cover   Z
Input Code
IN1 1
IN1 and IN2 2
IN1 + 32 point linearisation   3
IN1 + IN2 + 32 point linearisation   4
Power Supply Code
85…265V AC / 120…375V DC 1
16-24V AC / 16…32V DC 2
Outputs Code
SPDT1, SPDT2-relays, Lout1 1
SPDT1, SPDT2-relays, Lout1, Lout2, U1 2
SPDT1, SPDT2-relays, Lout1, SPST3, SPST4 3
SPDT1, SPDT2-relays, Lout1, Lout2, RS 485, SPST3, SPST4, U1 4
SSR1, SSR2 drive, Lout1 5
SSR1, SSR2 drive, Lout1, U1, Lout2 6
SSR1, SSR2 drive, Lout1, AL3, AL4 7
SSR1, SSR2 drive, Lout1, U1, Lout2, RS 485, AL3, AL4 8
INOSIS      P    M 3                   --
SWITZERLAND
Heinrich Kübler AG, Ruessenstrasse 4, CH-6341 Baar